

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN C.C.No.188/njsc/2021

Perused the report and documents filed therewith. It would show that despite making all possible efforts in the investigation, the crime is undetected and the property therein could not be discovered. Police could not reach to the culprit. However, even if, police get any clue thereof in future, then it is open for them to further investigate the matter by following procedure under Section 193(9) of BNSS. Sufficient opportunity is given to the original informant by issuing notice Therefore, 'A' summery report is accepted.

Date : 28/01/2025.


(D. J. Endait)
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
11th Court, Kurla, Mumbai.

